FAIR COMPETITIVE EXHIBITOR GUIDE
FIND YOUR FUN NEEDLE ARTS

Superintendent: Anita Downing and Kathy Gates

Last Day to Drop off Entry Form/Submit Online Entry Thursday, July 18 by 4:30 p.m.
Exhibits Received Friday, July 19, 3:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Exhibits Received Saturday, July 20, 8:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.
Exhibits Judged Monday, July 22
Exhibits Released Monday, July 29, 2:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Premiums offered per Class Rosettes/Awards
Blue (1Y) $5.00 Best of Show $20 & Rosette
Red (2") $4.00 Best of Youth Division $10 & Rosette
White (3™) $3.00 Merit Award Rosette
Superintendent’s Choice Rosette
People’s Choice Rosette

General rules and regulations apply in this department.
For entry instructions, please refer to the General Information section of the Competitive Exhibitor Guide.
EXHIBITOR MAY MAKE ONLY ONE ENTRY IN EACH CLASS.

All articles must be the handwork of the exhibitor.
Judging based on workmanship of item, cleanliness, pressing and blocking.

All pictures should be framed our mounted and suitable for hanging.
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Note: If there is no class in the Youth Division for an entry, the youth exhibitor may enter in the Adult Divisions.
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FIND YOUR FUN

DIVISION 701
701: Quilting

701: Quilting

701: Quilting

701: Quilting

701: Quilting

701: Quilting

701: Quilting

701: Quilting

701: Quilting

701: Quilting

701: Quilting

701: Quilting

701: Quilting

701: Quilting
DIVISION 702
702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet

702: Crochet
DIVISION 703

703: Hand Knitting
703: Hand Knitting
703: Hand Knitting
703: Hand Knitting
703: Hand Knitting
703: Hand Knitting
703: Hand Knitting
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CLASS

01: Bed Size Quilts - Pieced

02: Bed Size Quilts - Machine Quilted
03: Bed Size Quilts - Mixed Technique
04: Bed Size Quilts - Other

05: Lap Quilts - Machine Quilted

06: Lap Quilts - Other

07: Baby Quilts - Machine Quilted

08: Baby Quilts - Other

09: Hand Quilted - Any Size

10: Quilted Items - Wall Hanging (up to 48 inches)
11: Quilted Items - Wall Hanging (larger than 48 inches)
12: Quilted Items - Home Accessory
13: Quilted Items - Holiday Item

14: Quilted Items - Other

CLASS

15: Doily (less than 14 inches)

16: Centerpiece (14-30 inches in diameter)
17: Afghan - Granny Squares & Variations (block pattern & assembly)
18: Afghan - Shell Stitch

19: Afghan - Stitch other than above
20: Baby Afghan

21: Child's Clothing Item

22: Shawl/Poncho

23: Sweater

24: Other Clothing

25: Scarf

26: Hat

27: Purse

28: Other Fashion Accessory

29: Doll and/or Doll Garment

30: Toy (other than doll)

31: Home Accessory

32: Holiday Item

33: Other

CLASS

34: Baby Afghan

35: Child's Clothing Item

36: Sweater

37: Socks

38: Mittens or Gloves

39: Cap or Hat

40: Scarf
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703:
703:
703:
703:
703:
703:
703:

Hand Knitting
Hand Knitting
Hand Knitting
Hand Knitting
Hand Knitting
Hand Knitting
Hand Knitting

DIVISION 704

704
704:
704
704:
704
704:
704
704:
704
704:
704
704:
704
704:
704
704:
704

Sewing
Sewing
Sewing
Sewing
Sewing
Sewing
Sewing
Sewing
Sewing
Sewing
Sewing
Sewing
Sewing
Sewing
Sewing
Sewing
Sewing

DIVISION 705

705:
705:
705:
705:
705:
705:
705:
705:
705:
705:
705:
705:
705:
705:
705:
705:

Needlework
Needlework
Needlework
Needlework
Needlework
Needlework
Needlework
Needlework
Needlework
Needlework
Needlework
Needlework
Needlework
Needlework
Needlework
Needlework

41:
42:
43:
44.
45;
46:
47:
CLASS
48:
49:
50:
51:
52:
53:
54:
55:
56:
57:
58:
59:
60:
61:
62:
63:
64:
CLASS
65:
66:
67:
68:
69:
70:
71:
72:
73:
74:
75:
76:
77:
78:
79:
80:
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Shawl/Wrap/Shrug

Bag or Tote

Other Fashion Accessory

Toy

Handspun Garment/Fashion Accessory
Holiday Item

Other

Children's Clothes - Dress

Children's Clothes - Blouse or Shirt
Children's Clothes - Pants, Skirt, Shorts
Children's Clothes - Costume

Children's Clothes - Other

Adult Clothes - Dress

Adult Clothes - Blouse or Shirt

Adult Clothes - Special occasion dress, wedding dress, evening wear, etc.
Adult Clothes - Other

Miscellaneous - Apron

Miscellaneous - Stuffed Toy

Miscellaneous - Pillow

Miscellaneous - Tote or Bag

Miscellaneous - Home Accessory
Miscellaneous - Machine Embroidered Item
Miscellaneous - Holiday Item

Miscellaneous - Other

Embroidery - Towels

Embroidery - Picture

Embroidery - Household Item

Embroidery - Holiday Item

Embroidery - Other

Counted Cross Stitch - Wall Hanging or Bell Pull (unframed)
Counted Cross Stitch - Picture

Counted Cross Stitch - Sampler

Counted Cross Stitch - Pillow

Counted Cross Stitch - Holiday Item

Counted Cross Stitch - Other

Counted Thread Techniques - Holiday Items

Counted Thread Techniques - Other

Other Technique (i.e. Huck Weaving, Swedish Weaving, etc.)
Needlepoint - Any Item

Needlepoint - Holiday Item
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DIVISION 706

706: Youth Needle Arts
706: Youth Needle Arts
706: Youth Needle Arts
706: Youth Needle Arts
706: Youth Needle Arts
706: Youth Needle Arts
706: Youth Needle Arts
706: Youth Needle Arts
706: Youth Needle Arts

CLASS
Needlework Item (embroidery, cross stitch, needlepoint)

81:
82:
83:
84:
85:
86:
87:
88:
89:

Crocheted Item
Knitted Item

Pieced Item - Tied
Pieced Item - Quilted
Dress

Other Clothing Item
Home Accessory
Other
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