



Superintendent: Anita Downing and Kathy Gates

Last Day to Drop off Entry Form/Submit Online Entry Thursday, July 18 by 4:30 p.m.

Exhibits Received Friday, July 19, 3:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Exhibits Received Saturday, July 20, 8:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Exhibits Judged Monday, July 22

Exhibits Released Monday, July 29, 2:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Premiums offered per Class		Rosettes/Awards	
Blue (1 st)	\$5.00	Best of Show	\$20 & Rosette
Red (2 nd)	\$4.00	Best of Youth Division	\$10 & Rosette
White (3 rd)	\$3.00	Merit Award	Rosette
		Superintendent's Choice	Rosette
		People's Choice	Rosette

- 1. General rules and regulations apply in this department.
- 2. For entry instructions, please refer to the <u>General Information</u> section of the Competitive Exhibitor Guide.
- 3. EXHIBITOR MAY MAKE ONLY ONE ENTRY IN EACH CLASS.
- 4. All articles must be the handwork of the exhibitor.
- 5. Judging based on workmanship of item, cleanliness, pressing and blocking.
- 6. All pictures should be framed our mounted and suitable for hanging.
- 7. Note: If there is no class in the Youth Division for an entry, the youth exhibitor may enter in the Adult Divisions.





DIVISION 701	CLASS
701: Quilting	01: Bed Size Quilts - Pieced
701: Quilting	02: Bed Size Quilts - Machine Quilted
701: Quilting	03: Bed Size Quilts - Mixed Technique
701: Quilting	04: Bed Size Quilts - Other
701: Quilting	05: Lap Quilts - Machine Quilted
701: Quilting	06: Lap Quilts - Other
701: Quilting	07: Baby Quilts - Machine Quilted
701: Quilting	08: Baby Quilts - Other
701: Quilting	09: Hand Quilted - Any Size
701: Quilting	10: Quilted Items - Wall Hanging (up to 48 inches)
701: Quilting	11: Quilted Items - Wall Hanging (larger than 48 inches)
701: Quilting	12: Quilted Items - Home Accessory
701: Quilting	13: Quilted Items - Holiday Item
701: Quilting	14: Quilted Items - Other
DIVISION 702	CLASS
702: Crochet	15: Doily (less than 14 inches)
702: Crochet	16: Centerpiece (14-30 inches in diameter)
702: Crochet	17: Afghan - Granny Squares & Variations (block pattern & assembly)
702: Crochet	18: Afghan - Shell Stitch
702: Crochet	19: Afghan - Stitch other than above
702: Crochet	20: Baby Afghan
702: Crochet	21: Child's Clothing Item
702: Crochet	22: Shawl/Poncho
702: Crochet	23: Sweater
702: Crochet	
702: Crochet	24: Other Clothing
	25: Scarf
702: Crochet	26: Hat
702: Crochet	27: Purse
702: Crochet	28: Other Fashion Accessory
702: Crochet	29: Doll and/or Doll Garment
702: Crochet	30: Toy (other than doll)
702: Crochet	31: Home Accessory
702: Crochet	32: Holiday Item
702: Crochet	33: Other
DIVISION 703	CLASS
703: Hand Knitting	34: Baby Afghan
703: Hand Knitting	35: Child's Clothing Item
703: Hand Knitting	36: Sweater
703: Hand Knitting	37: Socks
703: Hand Knitting	38: Mittens or Gloves
703: Hand Knitting	39: Cap or Hat
703: Hand Knitting	40: Scarf





703: Hand Knitting	41: Shawl/Wrap/Shrug
703: Hand Knitting	42: Bag or Tote
703: Hand Knitting	43: Other Fashion Accessory
703: Hand Knitting	44: Toy
703: Hand Knitting	45: Handspun Garment/Fashion Accessory
703: Hand Knitting	46: Holiday Item
703: Hand Knitting	47: Other
DIVISION 704	CLASS
704: Sewing	48: Children's Clothes - Dress
704: Sewing	49: Children's Clothes - Blouse or Shirt
704: Sewing	50: Children's Clothes - Pants, Skirt, Shorts
704: Sewing	51: Children's Clothes - Costume
704: Sewing	52: Children's Clothes - Other
704: Sewing	53: Adult Clothes - Dress
704: Sewing	54: Adult Clothes - Blouse or Shirt
704: Sewing	55: Adult Clothes - Special occasion dress, wedding dress, evening wear, etc.
704: Sewing	56: Adult Clothes - Other
704: Sewing	57: Miscellaneous - Apron
704: Sewing	58: Miscellaneous - Stuffed Toy
704: Sewing	59: Miscellaneous - Pillow
704: Sewing	60: Miscellaneous - Tote or Bag
704: Sewing	61: Miscellaneous - Home Accessory
704: Sewing	62: Miscellaneous - Machine Embroidered Item
704: Sewing	63: Miscellaneous - Holiday Item
704: Sewing	64: Miscellaneous - Other
DIVISION 705	CLASS
705: Needlework	65: Embroidery - Towels
705: Needlework	66: Embroidery - Picture
705: Needlework	67: Embroidery - Household Item
705: Needlework	68: Embroidery - Holiday Item
705: Needlework	69: Embroidery - Other
705: Needlework	70: Counted Cross Stitch - Wall Hanging or Bell Pull (unframed)
705: Needlework	71: Counted Cross Stitch - Picture
705: Needlework	72: Counted Cross Stitch - Sampler
705: Needlework	73: Counted Cross Stitch - Pillow
705: Needlework	74: Counted Cross Stitch - Holiday Item
705: Needlework	75: Counted Cross Stitch - Other
705: Needlework	76: Counted Thread Techniques - Holiday Items
705: Needlework	77: Counted Thread Techniques - Other
705: Needlework	78: Other Technique (i.e. Huck Weaving, Swedish Weaving, etc.)
705: Needlework	79: Needlepoint - Any Item
705: Needlework	80: Needlepoint - Holiday Item
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·





DIVISION 706	CLASS
706: Youth Needle Arts	81: Needlework Item (embroidery, cross stitch, needlepoint)
706: Youth Needle Arts	82: Crocheted Item
706: Youth Needle Arts	83: Knitted Item
706: Youth Needle Arts	84: Pieced Item - Tied
706: Youth Needle Arts	85: Pieced Item - Quilted
706: Youth Needle Arts	86: Dress
706: Youth Needle Arts	87: Other Clothing Item
706: Youth Needle Arts	88: Home Accessory
706: Youth Needle Arts	89: Other